1. Name of conveying party(les):

Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

Assignment

☐ Other

03/04/2015



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

REC FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 103671384

J. GARRETT

☐ Merger

☐ Change of Name

JOURDAN

Execution Date: FEB. 10, 2015

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

ATTY'S DOCKET No. 7-035

UTILITY APPLICATION

DAVID A. BURGE, ESQ.

LEVELAND State: OH ZIP: 44120

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: 2901 South PARK BLVD.

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Internal Address: .

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

DAVID A. BURGE, REGH 24,390

ATTORNEY OF RECORD

Name of Person Signing

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Schauenburg Hose Technology GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Weseler Strasse 35 45478 Muelheim ander Ruhr **⋈** No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \( \frac{\mathcal{E}B}{E}, \frac{10}{0}, \frac{2015}{2015} \) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 💹 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge any deficiency in appended check to 8. Deposit account number: 02-4700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy

FEB. 10,2015 Signatura

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EF 012467665US

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Date

REEL: 035131 FRAME: 0908

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned named inventors of the invention entitled

## STRETCH HOSE AND HOSE PRODUCTION METHOD

which is described and claimed in the accompanying Continuation-In-Part Utility Application carrying the title stated above (Atty's Docket No. 7-035),

THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTORS do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

## Schauenburg Hose Technology GmbH

having an office at Weseler Strasse 35, 45478 Muelheim an der Ruhr, Germany and its heirs, assigns, executors, administrators, successors, nominees, and other legal representatives (hereinafter the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions of the Provisional Application identified above, and all the rights and privileges in said Application, including, but not limited to, the subjects matter of any and all claims included in said Application.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that:

I have a full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

I will communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me respecting said invention, and that, whenever requested, I will sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all other lawful acts necessary or helpful to assist the Assignee in applying for, pursuing protection for, procuring and obtaining benefit from the rights and interests assigned herein;

I acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of David A. Burge Co., L.P.A. is the attorney for the Assignee, and is not my attorney; and,

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees and other legal representatives.

Express Mail Label EF 012467665 US

Page 1 of 3

WHEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTORS do hereby sign and affix their signatures to this document in the presence of two witnesses who are signing and printing their names in the spaces provided below.

## Inventor Signature

Inventor's Full Name: CARL J. GARRETT

Inventor's Signature:

Post Office Address:

6 Cross Street

Beverly, MA 01915

Date of Signature: February 10, 2015

Garrett Witness Signatures

Signature of the First Witness:

Printed Name of the First Witness:

Signature of the Second Witness:

Printed Name of the Second Witness:

ShauN HAYNES

Express Mail Label EF 012467665 US

Page 2 of 3

Inventor's Full Name: RALF JOURDAN

Inventor's Signature:

Post Office Address: DE-64546 Moerfelden-Walldorf

Date of Signature: February 10, 2015

Signature of the First Witness:

Printed Name of the First Witness:

Signature of the Second Witness:

Printed Name of the Second Witness:

AZNO TILKER

Express Mail Label EF 012467665 US

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 035131 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 02/16/2015